508099436 09/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT8146592

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:Corrective Assignment to correct the ERRONEOULSY RECORDED
ASSIGNEE NAME OF PFIZER, INC. previously recorded on Reel 062488
Frame 0944. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE
NAME SHOULD BE PFIZER INC. AS IDENTIFIED IN THE ORIGINALLY
EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT..RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:508074835

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT A. CLARE	12/16/2015
GAIL M. COMER	12/09/2015
VIVEKANANDA PRADHAN	12/07/2015
ALAA AHMAD	12/08/2015
MINA HASSAN-ZAHRAEE	12/07/2015
ANINDITA BANERJEE	12/09/2015
KAREN MICHELLE PAGE	12/08/2015
MICHAEL STEVEN VINCENT	12/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17107228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, ii provided, ii that is unsuccessidi, it will be sent via 03 mail.

Phone: 6175269827

Email: jwesthaver-tosto@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

PATENT 508099436 REEL: 064782 FRAME: 0054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHR-1258US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAJADHAR BHAKTA
SIGNATURE:	/Gajadhar Bhakta/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023

Total Attachments: 12

source=SHR-1258US2 Clare original recorded cover sheet showing changes and originally recorded assignment#page1.tif

source=SHR-1258US2 Clare original recorded cover sheet showing changes and originally recorded assignment#page2.tif

source=SHR-1258US2 Clare original recorded cover sheet showing changes and originally recorded assignment#page3.tif

source=SHR-1258US2 Clare original recorded cover sheet showing changes and originally recorded assignment#page4.tif

source=SHR-1258US2 Clare original recorded cover sheet showing changes and originally recorded assignment#page5.tif

source=SHR-1258US2 Clare original recorded cover sheet showing changes and originally recorded assignment#page6.tif

source=SHR-1258US2 Clare original recorded cover sheet showing changes and originally recorded assignment#page7.tif

source=SHR-1258US2 Clare original recorded cover sheet showing changes and originally recorded assignment#page8.tif

source=SHR-1258US2 Clare original recorded cover sheet showing changes and originally recorded assignment#page9.tif

source=SHR-1258US2 Clare original recorded cover sheet showing changes and originally recorded assignment#page10.tif

source=SHR-1258US2 Clare original recorded cover sheet showing changes and originally recorded assignment#page11.tif

source=SHR-1258US2 Clare original recorded cover sheet showing changes and originally recorded assignment#page12.tif

01/25/2023 507714571

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7761715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT A. CLARE	12/16/2015
GAIL M. COMER	12/09/2015
VIVEKANANDA PRADHAN	12/07/2015
ALAA AHMAD	12/08/2015
MINA HASSAN-ZAHRAEE	12/07/2015
ANINDITA BANERJEE	12/09/2015
KAREN MICHELLE PAGE	12/08/2015
MICHAEL STEVEN VINCENT	12/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER, INC. PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17107228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269693

Email: pcicalese@proskauer.com PROSKAUER ROSE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHR-1258US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA CICALESE
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICIA CICALESE/

DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2023
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Assignment for 62101877#page	1.tif
source=Assignment for 62101877#page	2.tif
source=Assignment for 62101877#page	3.tif
source=Assignment for 62101877#page	4.tif
source=Assignment for 62101877#page	5.tif
source=Assignment for 62101877#page	6.tif
source=Assignment for 62101877#page	7.tif
source=Assignment for 62101877#page	8.tif
source=Assignment for 62101877#page	9.tif
source=Assignment for 62101877#page	10.tif

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORYASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert A. Clare, citizen of the U.S.A., 1656 Stephens Drive, Wayne, PA 19087, US; Gail M. Comer, citizen of the U.S.A., 111 Brimful Drive, Phoenixville, PA 19460, US; Vivekananda Pradhan citizen of the U.S.A., 41 Parker Street, Acton, MA 01720, US; Alaa Ahmad citizen of the U.S.A., 17 Park Circle, Arlington, MA 02476, US; Mina Hassan-Zahraee citizen of the U.S.A., 16 Fort Washington Place, Cambridge, MA 02139, US; Anindita Baneriee citizen of India, 14 Endicott Place, Canton, MA 02021,US; Karen Michelle Page citizen of the U.S.A., 36 Patten Road, Merrimack, NH 03054, US; Michael Steven Vincent citizen of the U.S.A., 147 Lake Avenue, Newton, MA 02459, US; respectively hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/101,877, filed January 9, 2015, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72176, and entitled Dosage Regimen for MAdCAM Antagonists; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priorityclaiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1 of 10

12/16/2015
Robert A. Clare Date
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of
County of Ss:
On this day of 2015, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Robert A. Clare, known to me (or satisfactorily proven)
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained
In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Renee M. McDonald, Notary Public Haverrord Twp. Delaware County My Commission Expires Aug. 12. 2018 BEBBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF MCTARIES

Gail M. Comer	Date
ACKNO	<u>DWLEDGMENT</u>
State of <u>Annsylvania</u>	***************************************
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> County of <u>Montgomery</u>	SS:
On this <u>9%</u> day of <u>December</u>	_2015, before me, the undersigned notary
	omer known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to
be the person whose name is subscribed	d to the within instrument, and acknowledged
be the person whose name is subscribed that he/she executed the same for the pu	d to the within instrument, and acknowledged urposes therein contained
	urposes therein contained
that he/she executed the same for the pr	urposes therein contained
that he/she executed the same for the put	urposes therein contained

Joint Assignn
1-DB6-2015
undersigned notary
to me through
edly(George), to be
d document in my
<u> </u>

	10 10 10 11
Alaa Ahmad	12/8/2015 Date
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
State of <u>YassachuseHs</u>	
State of <u>Massachuset4s</u> County of <u>Middlesex</u>	S8:
On this <u>g^{ffi}</u> day of <u>December</u> 201:	5, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Alaa Ahmad pr	roved to me through satisfactory evidence
of identification, which were	, to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached docum	nent in my presence.
WITNESS 1 and official seal.	Alice a Salafalo- Notary Public

pires: *June 18, 202* /

Una HZhous	<u> </u>				
Mina Hassan-Zahraee	Date				
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>					
State of Nassackovachis					
County of Widdlesex	SS:				
On thisday of	_2015, before me, the undersigned notary				
A C	san-Zahraee proved to me through satisfactory				
evidence of identification, which were second in the person					
whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
SEPHORA BERNARD Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 17, 2017	Notary Public				
My Commission Expires: 1177					

Anindila Barcya Dec 9th, 2015					
Anihdita Banerjee Date					
ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
State of <u>Hassachusetts</u>					
State of <u>Jassachuseffs</u> County of <u>Jiddlesex</u> ss:					
On this					
public, personally appeared Anindita Banerjee proved to me through satisfactory					
evidence of identification, which were <u>Personally Private</u> , to be the person					
whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.					

Sty Const. Styling Old land

and official seal.

7 of 10

Karen Michelle Page	12/8/2017 Date			
Karen Michelle Page	Date			
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>				
State of Massachusetts				
County of Middle Sex				
On this Athday of December 2015, before	me, the undersigned notary			
public, personally appeared Karen Michelle Page p	roved to me through satisfactory			
evidence of identification, which were personal/	A Prown, to be the person			
whose name is signed on the preceding or attached d				
WITNESS was and official seal.				
	Mary La Garefalo- Notary Public			

and the second	announcement of the second of		Dec 2015		
Michael St	even Vincent	Date	<u>362</u>		
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>					
	Algariansells	 SS:			
public, pers satisfactory	_day of <u>Review</u> 20 on ally appeared Michael Steve evidence of identification, whi whose name is signed on the pro-	en Vincent proved to ch were <u>(* (skrally l</u>	me through		
et in a second second	my hand and official seal.				
Ŵ.	SEPHORA BERNARD Notary Public MMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 17, 2017	Notary Publ	<u> </u>		

My Commission Expires: 11/7/7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee has signed their name on the date indicated.

Dated: 18 2015

PFIZER INC.

Raquel M. Alvarez

Assistant General Counsel

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On the 10 of 100 2015, before me, Sephora Bernard, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Raquel M. Alvarez, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Pfizer ID Badge and Massachusetts Driver's License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity as Assistant General Counsel for Pfizer Inc., a corporation, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEPHORA BERNARD Notory Public My Commission Expires November 17, 2017

My Commission Expires: 11/17/17_

10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 064782 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 08/28/2023